

	GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
		BILATERAL MODIFICATION	
1, CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER	2. CONTRACT DATE:	3. MODIFICATION NO	Page No. 1 of 1 Page(s 4. MODIFICATION DATE:
GAGA-2023-C-0056	3/29/2023	02	See Block 12
	easures of Educator Effectiveness Servi		
6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor)		7. ISSUING OFFICE:	
SAS Institute, Inc.		District of Columbia P	ublic Schools
100 SAS Campus Drive		Office of Resource Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions	
Cary, NC 27513		1200 First Street NE, 9	th Floor
Katherine Clapp		Washington, DC 20002	
919-677-8000		(202) 442-5112 - FAX (202) 442-5634	
8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of			
Pursuant to Section 15, of the	Government of the District of (Columbia Standard Contract:	s Provisions for use with the District o
Columbia Supply and Services C	Contracts, dated July 2010 and t	he 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2	the contract is modified as follows:
The purpose of this modifica	tion is as follows:		
COTION TO EVEN MAR OF	1000 C 100 C		
OPTION TO EXERCISE OF	TION YEAR ONE:		
1. The contract is herel	w modified to extend the Co	natura ad Danista al fina in the fi	. 4. 2002 13
2024. (Option Year 1	y modified to extend the Co.	ntract Period from Octobe	er 1, 2023, through September 30,
2024. (Option real s	•,		
2. The Contract Amoun	t is hereby increased by \$193	2 275 NA from \$102 275 A	0 to \$207 EEO OO
ar me contract in our	tio hereby moreased by 545c	7,023,00 110111 \$133,023,01	0 (0 \$387,030,00,
	Contrac	t Summary	
	Base Year Amount	\$193,825.00	
	Option Year One Amount \$193,825.00		
Cumulative Contract Total \$387,650.00			
•		,,	
The contract option y	ear 1 performance period is	October 1, 2023, through	September 30, 2024.
		-	·
8 11 - 11			
All other	terms and conditions of th	ie contract remain uncl	nanged
10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION	ON \$193,825.0	00 CURRENT V	ALUE OF CONTRACT: \$387,650.00
			100 01 001/11/401. <u>3387,030.00</u>
CURRENT COMPLETION DA	TE: Septemi	ber 30, 2023	
11 CONTRACTORS0020			
BY RESTRICTED AND BY ROSERS FOR SECTION BY	Name: Victoria	Clayton	26-Sep-2023 2:27 PM EDT
		, Licensing Operation	
Signature of Authorized Represe	entative little: Streets	, creensing operations	P Date
			(LEGAL)
12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVER	NMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF CO)LUMBIA	
3 , 211			01.1.
Drewla alla	Name: Bre	<u>inda Allen</u>	4/27/2023
SIGNATURE	Title: CC	NTRACTING OFFICER	DATE

Case File DC023

Contractor

PSD

Using Agency